Department

Department Social Services

Sheriff Operations

Sheriff Corrections

Behavioral Health

Public Health

Information Systems Administration
District Attorney

Probation

Health & Human Services Agency Administration
Roads Maintenance

Assessor

Sheriff Administration Support Services
Public Defender

County Executive Office

Waste Water Management

Child Support Services

Community Development Agency Administration
Environmental Health

Auditor - Controller

Sheriff Truckee

County Counsel

Sheriff Dispatchers

Facilities Management

Building Inspection

Transit

Clerk Of The Board

Human Resources

Sheriff Court Security

Treasurer - Tax Collector

Planning

Employees

98
57
62
71
80
40
33
37
30
49
30
23
13
12
21
17
19
15
20
13
11
15
13
13
25
14

10
10

Total Wages

$6,450,085
$5,658,412
$4,605,403
$4,084,335
$3,527,867
$3,059,040
$2,805,564
$2,761,604
$2,302,390
$2,008,797
$1,692,686
$1,682,933
$1,468,567
$1,383,585
$1,337,528
$1,295,307
$1,223,474
$1,223,149
$1,221,983
$1,099,948
$1,099,806

$975,577

$955,325

$883,030

$873,494

$834,084

$811,293

$800,508

$734,372

$731,567

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$3,215,600
$1,816,681
$2,159,048
$1,942,117
$1,498,234
$1,468,737
$1,229,169
$1,447,616
$1,258,560
$1,000,658
$879,622
$791,133
$661,698
$499,457
$680,720
$674,205
$590,020
$613,165
$601,645
$475,915
$501,453
$399,097
$452,167
$453,509
$449,936
$346,478
$338,537
$238,215
$349,635
$360,372



Elections

Roads Engineering

Fleet

Agriculture Services

Code Enforcement

Library Branch 2 Grass Valley
Library Branch 1 - Madelyn Helling
Library Administration

Library Branch 3 - Truckee
Emergency Management
Cannabis Activities

Veterans Services

Purchasing

Sheriff Animal Control

Risk Management

Clerk Recorder

Airport

Solid Waste Western
Department of Public Works-Administration
Victim Witness Program
Library Branch 5 - Penn Valley
Juvenile Hall

Library Branch 4 - History
Collections

Library Branch 6 - Bear River

Central Services

24
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$620,231
$508,971
$508,405
$468,700
$394,778
$390,913
$388,551
$342,616
$339,993
$313,884
$305,413
$247,521
$232,696
$219,472
$217,475
$215,991
$208,557
$202,003
$180,037
$169,884
$131,481

$71,717

$71,522

$70,319

$67,096

$54,167

$239,205
$271,936
$286,777
$205,499
$204,853
$196,935
$240,133
$170,919
$198,742
$158,032
$127,801
$122,287
$131,873
$113,492
$110,877
$146,661
$85,392
$101,195
$111,978
$71,629
$80,255
$19,971
$44,830
$33,286
$44,216
$27,238



