Department	Employees	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Department Social Services	98	\$6,450,085	\$3,215,600
Sheriff Operations	57	\$5,658,412	\$1,816,681
Sheriff Corrections	62	\$4,605,403	\$2,159,048
Behavioral Health	71	\$4,084,335	\$1,942,117
Public Health	80	\$3,527,867	\$1,498,234
Information Systems Administration	40	\$3,059,040	\$1,468,737
District Attorney	33	\$2,805,564	\$1,229,169
Probation	37	\$2,761,604	\$1,447,616
Health & Human Services Agency Administration	30	\$2,302,390	\$1,258,560
Roads Maintenance	49	\$2,008,797	\$1,000,658
Assessor	30	\$1,692,686	\$879,622
Sheriff Administration Support Services	23	\$1,682,933	\$791,133
Public Defender	13	\$1,468,567	\$661,698
County Executive Office	12	\$1,383,585	\$499,457
Waste Water Management	21	\$1,337,528	\$680,720
Child Support Services	17	\$1,295,307	\$674,205
Community Development Agency Administration	19	\$1,223,474	\$590,020
Environmental Health	15	\$1,223,149	\$613,165
Auditor - Controller	20	\$1,221,983	\$601,645
Sheriff Truckee	13	\$1,099,948	\$475,915
County Counsel	11	\$1,099,806	\$501,453
Sheriff Dispatchers	15	\$975,577	\$399,097
Facilities Management	13	\$955,325	\$452,167
Building Inspection	13	\$883,030	\$453,509
Transit	25	\$873,494	\$449,936
Clerk Of The Board	14	\$834,084	\$346,478
Human Resources	9	\$811,293	\$338,537
Sheriff Court Security	8	\$800,508	\$238,215
Treasurer - Tax Collector	10	\$734,372	\$349,635
Planning	10	\$731,567	\$360,372

Elections	24	\$620,231	\$239,205
Roads Engineering	5	\$508,971	\$271,936
Fleet	8	\$508,405	\$286,777
Agriculture Services	12	\$468,700	\$205,499
Code Enforcement	5	\$394,778	\$204,853
Library Branch 2 Grass Valley	10	\$390,913	\$196,935
Library Branch 1 - Madelyn Helling	11	\$388,551	\$240,133
Library Administration	6	\$342,616	\$170,919
Library Branch 3 - Truckee	8	\$339,993	\$198,742
Emergency Management	8	\$313,884	\$158,032
Cannabis Activities	4	\$305,413	\$127,801
Veterans Services	4	\$247,521	\$122,287
Purchasing	4	\$232,696	\$131,873
Sheriff Animal Control	7	\$219,472	\$113,492
Risk Management	2	\$217,475	\$110,877
Clerk Recorder	4	\$215,991	\$146,661
Airport	8	\$208,557	\$85,392
Solid Waste Western	3	\$202,003	\$101,195
Department of Public Works-Administration	3	\$180,037	\$111,978
Victim Witness Program	4	\$169,884	\$71,629
Library Branch 5 - Penn Valley	3	\$131,481	\$80,255
Juvenile Hall	11	\$71,717	\$19,971
Library Branch 4 - History	1	\$71,522	\$44,830
Collections	2	\$70,319	\$33,286
Library Branch 6 - Bear River	2	\$67,096	\$44,216
Central Services	2	\$54,167	\$27,238